Completions regarding System Catalogue
Cable Support Systems
Edition 2009
2013
RICO GmbH & Co. KG
Issued 31.01.2013
Alterations and Special Indications
Completions regarding System Catalogue Cable Support Systems 2009

the trellis trays.
Width
(mm)
t *
(mm)
Order No.
electrolytically
galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc.)
Order No.
stainless
steel V2A
Weight
(kg/pc.)
100 3,5 131S2-100-L 1,86 171S2-100-L 1,86
200 3,5 131S2-200-L 2,52 171S2-200-L 2,52
300 4,0 131S2-300-L 4,20 171S2-300-L 4,20
400 4,0 131S2-400-L 5,10 171S2-400-L 5,10
500 4,0 131S2-500-L 5,97
600 4,0 131S2-600-L 6,87
Order No.
stainless
steel V2A
Weight

 New Products
 Accessories Cable Trays
3
 Fixing clamp for trellis trays, vertical
 Permitted load at L1/2 = 0.5 kN
 Fixing clamp for trellis trays, horizontal
 Permitted load at L1/2 = 0.5 kN
Example of assembly vertical  Example of assembly horizontal
 Cover for trellis tray with 7.5° roof pitch
Total Length
(mm)
Order No.
hot dip galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc.)
132 16S21-V132 0,39
166 16S21-V166 0,45
Total Length
(mm)
Order No.
hot dip galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc.)
153 16S21-H153 0,38
187 16S21-H187 0,43
Width
(mm)
Order No.
contin. hot

 Caution: different hole patterns in case of different widths
Load diagram: q = uniformly distributed cable load (tested according DIN EN IEC 61537)
 Fixing interval (m)
Width
(mm)
Order No.
contin. hot
galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc.)
Order No.
stainless steel
V2A
Weight
(kg/pc.)
100 151W24-100 3,90 171W24-100 3,92
200 151W24-200 5,64 171W24-200 5,68
300 151W24-300 7,35 171W24-300 7,40
400 151W24-400 10,80 171W24-400 10,87
500 151W24-500 12,81 171W24-500 12,89
600 151W24-600 15,06 171W24-600 15,16
NEW
  !   Compatible
with all molded components
and accessory pieces at our

 with UV protection, plastic (polypropylene, non-halogen)
• HxW: 40x150 mm
• packaging unit: 20 pieces
• for protection of the cables against damages at the outlet
opening
• usable for distribution tray 152N02-…-L
The cable protection ring has to be arranged in case of
personal hazardous areas!
Width
(mm)
Order No.
contin. hot
galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc.)
100 152N02-100-L 6,32
200 152N02-200-L 8,28
300 152N02-300-L 10,25
400 152N02-400-L 12,21
500 152N02-500-L 14,18
600 152N02-600-L 16,14
Order No.
Weight
(kg/pc.)
Colour

 Fixing interval (m)
 Industry cable tray, heavy
 60 mm height, with 30% hole proportion
 Caution: different hole patterns in case of different widths
Load diagram: q = uniformly distributed cable load (tested according DIN EN IEC 61537)
 Fixing interval (m)
Width
(mm)
t*
(mm)
Order No.
contin. hot
galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc.)
100 0,9 151H2-100-L 3,82
200 0,9 151H2-200-L 5,44
300 1,0 151H2-300-L 7,82
400 1,0 151H2-400-L 9,46
500 1,0 151H2-500-L 11,08
600 1,0 151H2-600-L 12,70
Width
(mm)
t*
(mm)
Order No.
contin. hot
galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc.)
400 1,5 151H2-400-N 14,00
500 1,5 151H2-500-N 16,40
600 1,5 151H2-600-N 18,78
W
Lo
ad
 q

 C-Rail (41x41x2,5), toothed
Perforated (13x30), 50 mm hole pitch,
side perforation 11x15
The Double-C-Rail 41x82 with order no. 16F55-4500-A has been replaces by the toothed
version 16F55-4500-A-Z.
 Double-C-Rail (41x82x2,5), toothed
Perforated (13x30), 50 mm hole pitch,
side perforation 11x15
Length
(mm)
Order No.
hot dip
galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc..)
200 16F5-200-A-Z 0,48
300 16F5-300-A-Z 0,72
400 16F5-400-A-Z 0,96
500 16F5-500-A-Z 1,20
600 16F5-600-A-Z 1,44
700 16F5-700-A-Z 1,68
800 16F5-800-A-Z 1,93
900 16F5-900-A-Z 2,17
1000 16F5-1000-A-Z 2,41
1100 16F5-1100-A-Z 2,66
1200 16F5-1200-A-Z 2,90
per further 100 mm 0,25
3000 16F5-3000-A-Z 7,24
4500 16F5-4500-A-Z 10,85
Length
(mm)
Order No.
hot dip
galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc..)
4500 16F55-4500-A-Z 21,76
NEW
NEW
New Products
Accessories Cable Trays

hot
galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc.)
Order No.
Hot dip
galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc.)
Order No.
Stainless
steel
V2A
Weight
(kg/pc.)
200 153Y3-200-R 9,58 163Y3-200-R 10,41 173Y3-200-R 9,58
300 153Y3-300-R 11,36 163Y3-300-R 12,33 173Y3-300-R 11,36
400 153Y3-400-R 13,27 163Y3-400-R 14,38 173Y3-400-R 13,27
500 153Y3-500-R 15,30 163Y3-500-R 16,57 173Y3-500-R 15,30
600 153Y3-600-R 17,45 163Y3-600-R 18,89 173Y3-600-R 17,45
NEW
NEW
W
New Products

hot
galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc.)
Order No.
Hot dip
galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc.)
Order No.
Stainless
steel
V2A
Weight
(kg/pc.)
200 154Y3-200-R 11,01 164Y3-200-R 11,84 174Y3-200-R 11,01
300 154Y3-300-R 12,87 164Y3-300-R 13,84 174Y3-300-R 12,87
400 154Y3-400-R 14,86 164Y3-400-R 15,98 174Y3-400-R 14,86
500 154Y3-500-R 16,98 164Y3-500-R 18,25 174Y3-500-R 16,98
600 154Y3-600-R 19,21 164Y3-600-R 20,65 174Y3-600-R 19,21
Width
(mm)
Order No.
Contin.
hot
galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc.)
Order No.
Hot dip
galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc.)
200 156Y3-200-LR 12,98 166Y3-200-LR 13,81
300 156Y3-300-LR 14,95 166Y3-300-LR 15,92
400 156Y3-400-LR 17,05 166Y3-400-LR 18,17
500 156Y3-500-LR 19,27 166Y3-500-LR 20,55
600 156Y3-600-LR 21,61 166Y3-600-LR 23,05
Wi dth
(m m )
Ord er  No .
Co ntin .
hot
g alv anised
W eight
(kg /pc .)
Ord er  No .
Hot  dip
g alv anised
W eight
(kg /pc .)
Ord er  No .
St ainless
st eel
V2A
W eight
(kg /pc .)
200  153 Y4-200-R  16,09  163 Y4-200-R  17,45  173 Y4-200-R  16,09
300  153 Y4-300-R  18,56  163 Y4-300-R  20,11  173 Y4-300-R  18,56
400  153 Y4-400-R  21,23  163 Y4-400-R  22,99  173 Y4-400-R  21,23
500  153 Y4-500-R  24,06  163 Y4-500-R  26,03  173 Y4-500-R  24,06
600  153 Y4-600-R  26,98  163 Y4-600-R  29,17  173 Y4-600-R  26,98
Wi dth
(m m )
Ord er  No .
Co ntin .

 Add-on tee, rounded version, height of holm 150 mm
 Add-on tee, rounded version, height of holm 200 mm
Width
(mm)
Order No.
Contin.
hot
galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc.)
Order No.
Hot dip
galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc.)
200 156Y4-200-LR 21,08 166Y4-200-LR 22,44
300 156Y4-300-LR 23,68 166Y4-300-LR 25,23
400 156Y4-400-LR 26,47 166Y4-400-LR 28,22
500 156Y4-500-LR 29,42 166Y4-500-LR 31,39
600 156Y4-600-LR 32,46 166Y4-600-LR 34,66
Wi dth
(m m )
Ord er  No .
Co ntin .
hot
g alv anised
W eight
(kg /pc .)
Ord er  No .
Hot  dip
g alv anised
W eight
(kg /pc .)
Ord er  No .
St ainless
st eel
V2A
W eight
(kg /pc .)
200  153 Y15-200-R  11,65  163 Y15-200-R  12,65  173 Y15-200-R  11,65
300  153 Y15-300-R  12,33  163 Y15-300-R  13,53  173 Y15-300-R  12,33
400  153 Y15-400-R  13,02  163 Y15-400-R  14,29  173 Y15-400-R  13,02
500  153 Y15-500-R  13,71  163 Y15-500-R  15,04  173 Y15-500-R  13,71
600  153 Y15-600-R  14,39  163 Y15-600-R  15,80  173 Y15-600-R  14,39
Wi dth
(m m )
Ord er  No .
Co ntin .

500  154 Y15-500-R  15,29  164 Y15-500-R  16,79  174 Y15-500-R  15,29
600  154 Y15-600-R  15,98  164 Y15-600-R  17,54  174 Y15-600-R  15,98
Width
(mm)
Order No.
Contin.
hot
galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc.)
Order No.
Hot dip
galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc.)
200 156Y15-200-LR 16,88 166Y15-200-LR 17,85
300 156Y15-300-LR 17,57 166Y15-300-LR 18,59
400 156Y15-400-LR 18,25 166Y15-400-LR 19,32
500 156Y15-500-LR 18,94 166Y15-500-LR 20,06
600 156Y15-600-LR 19,63 166Y15-600-LR 20,80
W
1500 + W
W
1003 + W

500  154C 2-500-SR  12,73  164C 2-500-SR  13,68  174C 2-500-SR  12,73
600  154C 2-600-SR  13,73  164C 2-600-SR  14,76  174C 2-600-SR  13,73
Width
(mm)
Order No.
Contin.
hot
galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc.)
Order No.
Hot dip
galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc.)
200 156C2-200-LR 10,49 166C2-200-LR 11,21
300 156C2-300-LR 11,42 166C2-300-LR 12,21
400 156C2-400-LR 12,64 166C2-400-LR 13,52
500 156C2-500-LR 13,61 166C2-500-LR 14,56
600 156C2-600-LR 14,61 166C2-600-LR 15,64
Wi dth
(m m )
Ord er  No .
Co ntin .

Add-on Corners for Wide Span-CABLE TRAYS and -LADDERS
 Add-on corner, rounded version, height of holm 105 mm
Width
(mm)
Order No.
Contin.
hot
galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc.)
Order No.
Hot dip
galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc.)
200 156C4-200-LR 17,12 166C4-200-LR 18,27
300 156C4-300-LR 18,21 166C4-300-LR 19,44
400 156C4-400-LR 19,84 166C4-400-LR 21,20
500 156C4-500-LR 21,81 166C4-500-LR 23,31
600 156C4-600-LR 23,09 166C4-600-LR 24,68
Wi dth
(m m )
Ord er  No .
Contin .
hot
g alv anised
W eight
(kg /pc .)
Ord er  No .
Hot  dip
g alv anised
W eight
(kg /pc .)
Ord er  No .
St ainless
st eel
V2A
W eight
(kg /pc .)
200  153 C 15-200-SR  8,75  163C 15-200-SR  9,50  173C 15-200-SR  8,75
300  153 C 15-300-SR  9,12  163C 15-300-SR  9,90  173C 15-300-SR  9,12
400  153 C 15-400-SR  9,49  163C 15-400-SR  10,30  173C 15-400-SR  9,49
500  153 C 15-500-SR  9,89  163C 15-500-SR  10,73  173C 15-500-SR  9,89
600  153 C 15-600-SR  10,21  163C 15-600-SR  11,07  173C 15-600-SR  10,21
Wi dth
(m m )
Ord er  No .
Contin .

500  154 C 15-500-SR  11,48  164C 15-500-SR  12,31  174C 15-500-SR  11,48
600  154 C 15-600-SR  11,79  164C 15-600-SR  12,65  174C 15-600-SR  11,79
Width
(mm)
Order No.
Contin.
hot
galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc.)
Order No.
Hot dip
galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc.)
200 156C15-200-LR 13,86 166C15-200-LR 14,61
300 156C15-300-LR 14,23 166C15-300-LR 15,01
400 156C15-400-LR 14,59 166C15-400-LR 15,40
500 156C15-500-LR 14,99 166C15-500-LR 15,83
600 156C15-600-LR 15,31 166C15-600-LR 16,17
Order No.
Contin. hot
galvanised
Weight

hot
g alv anised
W eight
(kg /pc .)
Ord er  No .
Ho t  dip
g alv anised
W eight
(kg /pc .)
Ord er  No .
St ainl ess
steel
V2A
W eight
(kg /pc .)
200  15 W 12-200-B R W-R  2,55  16 W 12-200-B R W-R  2,70  17 W 12-200-B R W-R  2,55
300  15 W 12-300-B R W-R  3,86  16 W 12-300-B R W-R  4,10  17 W 12-300-B R W-R  3,86
400  15 W 12-400-B R W-R  5,32  16 W 12-400-B R W-R  5,63  17 W 12-400-B R W-R  5,32
500  15 W 12-500-B R W-R  6,89  16 W 12-500-B R W-R  7,30  17 W 12-500-B R W-R  6,89
600  15 W 12-600-B R W-R  8,59  16 W 12-600-B R W-R  9,10  17 W 12-600-B R W-R  8,59
Width
(m m )
Ord er  No .
Co ntin .
hot
g alv anised
W eight
(kg /pc .)
Ord er  No .
Ho t  dip
g alv anised
W eight
(kg /pc .)
Ord er  No .
St ainl ess
steel
V2A
W eight
(kg /pc .)
200  15 W 12-200-T R W-R  5,10  16 W 12-200-T R W-R  5,41  17 W 12-200-T R W-R  5,10
300  15 W 12-300-T R W-R  7,25  16 W 12-300-T R W-R  7,69  17 W 12-300-T R W-R  7,25
400  15 W 12-400-T R W-R  9,58  16 W 12-400-T R W-R  10,15  17 W 12-400-T R W-R  9,58
500  15 W 12-500-T R W-R  12,06  16 W 12-500-T R W-R  12,78  17 W 12-500-T R W-R  12,06
600  15 W 12-600-T R W-R  14,70  16 W 12-600-T R W-R  15,58  17 W 12-600-T R W-R  14,70
Width
(mm)
Order No.
Contin.
hot
galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc.)
Order No.
Hot dip
galvanised
Weight
(kg/pc.)
Order No.
Stainless
steel
V2A
Weight
(kg/pc.)
200  15 W12-200-TA R W-R  2,68 16 W12-200-TA R W-R  2,84 17 W12-200-TA R W-R  2,68
300  15 W12-300-TA R W-R  3,28 16 W12-300-TA R W-R  3,48 17 W12-300-TA R W-R  3,28
400  15 W12-400-TA R W-R  3,90 16 W12-400-TA R W-R  4,13 17 W12-400-TA R W-R  3,90
500  15 W12-500-TA R W-R  4,51 16 W12-500-TA R W-R  4,78 17 W12-500-TA R W-R  4,51
600  15 W12-600-TA R W-R  5,12 16 W12-600-TA R W-R  5,43 17 W12-600-TA R W-R  5,12